
Notice of Meeting and Agenda and Minutes
April 06, 2015

SPECIAL, 4/6/2015 1:30:00 PM

BE IT REMEMBERED that on April 06, 2015, there was begun and
holden a SPECIAL session of the Commissioners Court of Jefferson
County, Texas, with the following members and officers present and
participating except those absent as indicated:

Honorable Jeff Branick, County Judge

Commissioner Eddie Arnold, Commissioner Pct. No. 1

Commissioner Brent Weaver, Commissioner Pct. No. 2

Commissioner Michael Sinegal, Commissioner Pct. No. 3

Commissioner Everette D. Alfred, Commissioner Pct. No. 4

Honorable G. Mitch Woods, Sheriff

Honorable Carolyn L. Guidry , County Clerk

When the following proceedings were had and orders made, to-wit:
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Notice of Meeting and Agenda and Minutes
April 06, 2015

Jeff R. Branick, County Judge
Eddie Arnold, Commissioner, Precinct One

Brent A. Weaver, Commissioner, Precinct Two
Michael S. Sinegal, Commissioner, Precinct Three
Everette "Bo" Alfred, Commissioner, Precinct Four

NOTICE OF MEETING AND AGENDA
OF COMMISSIONERS' COURT

OF JEFFERSON COUNTY, TEXAS
April 06, 2015

Notice is hereby given that the Commissioners' Court of Jefferson
County, Texas, willmeet at 1:30 PM, on the 06th day of April 2015 at its
regular meeting place in the Commissioner's Courtroom, 4th Floor, Jefferson County Courthouse,
1149 Pearl Street, Beaumont, Texas.

Said meeting will be a Special for the purpose of transacting the routine
business of the County. Persons with disabilities requiring auxiliary aids for
services who wish to attend this meeting should contact the County Judge's
Office to arrange for assistance.

In addition to the routine business of the County, the subject of said
meeting will be the following:

WORKSHOP:-11:00 a.m. - Hear presentation from Marsha McClain relating to the Al Price Correctional
facility.

INVOCATION: Eddie Arnold, Commissioner, Precinct One

PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE: Brent A. Weaver, Commissioner, Precinct
Two
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April 06, 2015

PURCHASING:

1. Consider and approve a Bid Due Date Extension for (RFP 15-004/JW),
Food Service for Jefferson County Correctional Facility, from Tuesday,
April 14, 2015 at 11:00 am to Tuesday, April 21, 2015 at 11:00 am.

Motion by: Commissioner Alfred
Second by: Commissioner Sinegal
In favor: County Judge Branick, Commissioner Arnold, Commissioner
Weaver, Commissioner Sinegal, Commissioner Alfred
Action: APPROVED

2. Consider and approve, execute, receive and file a contract amendment for
(IFB 10-39/KJS), Term Contract for Trash Container Service for
Jefferson County with Excel Medical Waste Management. This
amendment will add biomedical waste container service for the Jefferson
County Public Health Unit I, at the same contracted rates as previously
approved by Commissioners’ Court.

SEE ATTACHMENTS ON PAGES 7 - 8

Motion by: Commissioner Alfred
Second by: Commissioner Sinegal
In favor: County Judge Branick, Commissioner Arnold, Commissioner
Weaver, Commissioner Sinegal, Commissioner Alfred
Action: APPROVED

3. Consider and possibly approve disposition of law books as authorized by
Local Government Code §263.152 (3).

SEE ATTACHMENTS ON PAGES 9 - 10

Motion by: Commissioner Alfred
Second by: Commissioner Sinegal
In favor: County Judge Branick, Commissioner Arnold, Commissioner
Weaver, Commissioner Sinegal, Commissioner Alfred
Action: APPROVED

COUNTY AUDITOR:

4. Consider and approve budget transfer – Road & Bridge Pct. 4 – purchase
trailer.

114-0409-431-6042 TRUCKS & TRAILERS $6,482.00

114-0409-431-6011 ROAD MACHINERY $1,052.00

114-0405-431-4018 ROAD MACHINERY $5,430.00
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SEE ATTACHMENTS ON PAGES 11 - 11

Motion by: Commissioner Weaver
Second by: Commissioner Alfred
In favor: County Judge Branick, Commissioner Arnold, Commissioner
Weaver, Commissioner Sinegal, Commissioner Alfred
Action: APPROVED

5. Consider and approve budget transfer – Road & Bridge Pct. 4 – additional
cost.

114-0405-431-4008 AUTOMOBILES AND TRUCKS $3,000.00

114-0405-431-3083 TIRES AND TUBES $3,000.00

SEE ATTACHMENTS ON PAGES 12 - 12

Motion by: Commissioner Weaver
Second by: Commissioner Alfred
In favor: County Judge Branick, Commissioner Arnold, Commissioner
Weaver, Commissioner Sinegal, Commissioner Alfred
Action: APPROVED

6. Consider and approve budget transfer – District Clerk – cost for water
heater and outlets.

120-2031-414-4011 EQUIPMENT- MISCELLANEOUS $1,232.00

120-2031-414-1002 ASSISTANTS & CLERKS $1,232.00

SEE ATTACHMENTS ON PAGES 13 - 16

Motion by: Commissioner Weaver
Second by: Commissioner Alfred
In favor: County Judge Branick, Commissioner Arnold, Commissioner
Weaver, Commissioner Sinegal, Commissioner Alfred
Action: APPROVED

7. Consider and approve budget amendment – Constable Pct. 1 –
replacement of vehicle.

120-3065-425-6007 AUTOMOBILES $26,500.00

120-9999-415-9999 CONTINGENCY APPROPRIATION $26,500.00

SEE ATTACHMENTS ON PAGES 17 - 22

Motion by: Commissioner Weaver
Second by: Commissioner Alfred
In favor: County Judge Branick, Commissioner Arnold, Commissioner
Weaver, Commissioner Sinegal, Commissioner Alfred
Action: APPROVED
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8. Regular County Bills – check #405461 through check #405707.
SEE ATTACHMENTS ON PAGES 23 - 32

Motion by: Commissioner Weaver
Second by: Commissioner Alfred
In favor: County Judge Branick, Commissioner Arnold, Commissioner
Weaver, Commissioner Sinegal, Commissioner Alfred
Action: APPROVED

COUNTY COMMISSIONERS:

9.  Consider and possibly approve a Proclamation for the Jefferson Land
Company, Inc.

SEE ATTACHMENTS ON PAGES 33 - 33

Motion by: Commissioner Arnold
Second by: Commissioner Weaver
In favor: County Judge Branick, Commissioner Arnold, Commissioner
Weaver, Commissioner Sinegal, Commissioner Alfred
Action: APPROVED

10. Consider and possibly approve a Proclamation for Child Abuse
Prevention Month.

SEE ATTACHMENTS ON PAGES 34 - 34

Motion by: Commissioner Arnold
Second by: Commissioner Weaver
In favor: County Judge Branick, Commissioner Arnold, Commissioner
Weaver, Commissioner Sinegal, Commissioner Alfred
Action: APPROVED

11.  Consider and possibly approve a Proclamation for Sexual Assault
Awareness Month.

SEE ATTACHMENTS ON PAGES 35 - 36

Motion by: Commissioner Arnold
Second by: Commissioner Weaver
In favor: County Judge Branick, Commissioner Arnold, Commissioner
Weaver, Commissioner Sinegal, Commissioner Alfred
Action: APPROVED
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12.  Consider and possibly approve a Resolution in support of H.B. 3462
regarding Emergency Communications Districts.

SEE ATTACHMENTS ON PAGES 37 - 37

Motion by: Commissioner Arnold
Second by: Commissioner Weaver
In favor: County Judge Branick, Commissioner Arnold, Commissioner
Weaver, Commissioner Sinegal, Commissioner Alfred
Action: APPROVED

ENGINEERING:

13. Consider and possibly approve Final Plat of Walker-Arena located off
Highway 347, which is 59.55 acres of land and part of the Pelham
Humpries Survey, Abstract No. 32.  This location is in Beaumont's ETJ
(extra-territorial jurisdiction) and located in Precinct 2.

SEE ATTACHMENTS ON PAGES 38 - 40

Motion by: Commissioner Weaver
Second by: Commissioner Sinegal
In favor: County Judge Branick, Commissioner Arnold, Commissioner
Weaver, Commissioner Sinegal, Commissioner Alfred
Action: APPROVED

Other Business:

Receive reports from Elected Officials and staff on matters of community
interest without taking action.

***DISCUSSION ON ANY OTHER ITEM NOT ON AGENDA WITHOUT
TAKING ACTION.

______________________________________________
Jeff R. Branick
County Judge
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  PGM: GMCOMMV2                       DATE                                PAGE:   1
                                    04-06-2015
            NAME                                     AMOUNT     CHECK NO.     TOTAL

JURY FUND

TRI-CITY COFFEE SERVICE                               330.25     405551
WARREN'S DO-NUTS                                      126.69     405610
                                                                           456.94**
ROAD & BRIDGE PCT.#1

STAR GRAPHICS SHARP                                    30.12     405540
                                                                            30.12**
ROAD & BRIDGE PCT.#2

LOUIS AND COMPANY                                      54.60     405466
APAC, INC. - TROTTI & THOMSOM                         384.75     405474
ENTERGY                                                84.93     405495
MUNRO'S                                                36.90     405513
RITTER @ HOME                                          26.26     405529
STAR GRAPHICS SHARP                                    42.71     405540
LOWE'S HOME CENTERS, INC.                              89.54     405588
PRO CHEM INC                                           19.20     405662
MEMBER'S BUILDING MAINTENANCE LLC                     149.50     405679
                                                                           709.31**
ROAD & BRIDGE PCT. # 3

HILO / O'REILLY AUTO PARTS                             16.99     405464
HARBOR FREIGHT TOOLS                                   84.95     405499
MUNRO'S                                                18.23     405513
OFFICE DEPOT                                           43.75     405517
OIL CITY TRACTORS, INC.                               508.60     405518
SCOTT EQUIPMENT, INC.                                 104.99     405533
AT&T                                                   70.28     405537
STAR GRAPHICS SHARP                                    63.56     405540
TIME WARNER COMMUNICATIONS                             82.51     405546
MATHESON TRI-GAS                                      101.71     405552
WHITE TIRE                                            330.62     405557
AUTO ZONE                                             151.53     405560
SOUTHERN TIRE MART, LLC                               463.45     405564
HOWARD'S AUTO SUPPLY                                  163.16     405569
LOWE'S HOME CENTERS, INC.                              13.81     405588
LOWE'S HOME CENTERS, INC.                              42.20     405589
SAM'S CLUB DIRECT                                     483.83     405664
SUPERIOR MEAT SERVICES                                221.25     405702
JEREEM PHOTOGRAPHY                                    300.00     405703
                                                                         3,265.42**
ROAD & BRIDGE PCT.#4

APAC, INC. - TROTTI & THOMSOM                         510.00     405474
ENTERGY                                             1,167.27     405495
M&D SUPPLY                                            128.70     405509
MUNRO'S                                                72.93     405513
PARTS EXCHANGE COMPANY, INC.                           96.00     405520
POSTMASTER                                             98.00     405528
TRI-CON, INC.                                       3,100.51     405550
VULCAN MATERIALS CO.                                7,900.82     405555
SHOPPA'S FARM SUPPLY                                   26.00     405689
                                                                        13,100.23**
ENGINEERING FUND

STAR GRAPHICS SHARP                                    43.25     405540
UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE                            3.07     405583
                                                                            46.32**
PARKS & RECREATION

A&B OUTDOOR EQUIPMENT                                  90.65     405463
ENTERGY                                               312.69     405495
                                                                           403.34**
GENERAL FUND

JANICE ROBERTS SOLOMON                                150.00     405704
                                                                           150.00*
TAX OFFICE
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  PGM: GMCOMMV2                       DATE                                PAGE:   2
                                    04-06-2015
            NAME                                     AMOUNT     CHECK NO.     TOTAL

PITNEY BOWES, INC.                                     46.00     405527
AT&T                                                  101.31     405537
STAR GRAPHICS SHARP                                   208.10     405540
UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE                          848.96     405583
TAAO                                                  270.00     405590
                                                                         1,474.37*
COUNTY HUMAN RESOURCES

BEAUMONT FAMILY PRACTICE ASSOC.                       170.00     405477
STAR GRAPHICS SHARP                                    43.25     405540
UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE                            5.68     405583
                                                                           218.93*
AUDITOR'S OFFICE

GFOA                                                1,145.00     405492
OFFICE DEPOT                                          139.34     405517
STAR GRAPHICS SHARP                                    60.94     405540
UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE                           18.31     405583
                                                                         1,363.59*
COUNTY CLERK

KIRKSEY'S SPRINT PRINTING                             111.90     405508
OFFICE DEPOT                                          104.92     405517
UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE                          314.28     405583
                                                                           531.10*
COUNTY JUDGE

JAN GIROUARD & ASSOCIATES                             200.00     405493
MANNINGS SCHOOL SUPPLY                                 59.85     405510
KEVIN PAULA SEKALY PC                                 200.00     405534
STAR GRAPHICS SHARP                                    43.25     405540
UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE                            4.23     405583
CHRISTOPHER CADENA                                    500.00     405605
THE YOES LAW FIRM, LLP                                500.00     405609
JERRY JOHN BRAGG                                      500.00     405637
HARVEY L WARREN III                                   200.00     405639
JOSHUA C HEINZ                                        500.00     405663
JUSTIN G SANDERSON                                    500.00     405672
SARAH FRASHER                                         500.00     405690
                                                                         3,707.33*
RISK MANAGEMENT

STAR GRAPHICS SHARP                                    31.78     405540
UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE                            3.21     405583
                                                                            34.99*
COUNTY TREASURER

STAR GRAPHICS SHARP                                    43.25     405540
UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE                          279.08     405583
                                                                           322.33*
PRINTING DEPARTMENT

OLMSTED-KIRK PAPER                                     24.45     405519
STAR GRAPHICS SHARP                                   314.11     405540
CIT TECHNOLOGY FINANCING SERVICE                      499.00     405627
                                                                           837.56*
PURCHASING DEPARTMENT

OFFICE DEPOT                                          269.14     405517
STAR GRAPHICS SHARP                                    43.25     405540
UNITED PARCEL SERVICE                                   8.62     405553
UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE                            3.78     405583
                                                                           324.79*
GENERAL SERVICES

CASH ADVANCE ACCOUNT                                1,435.00     405505
KAY ELECTRONICS, INC.                               2,020.00     405506
TIME WARNER COMMUNICATIONS                          2,447.01     405545
TEXAS COFFEE COMPANY                                   97.38     405570
INTERSTATE ALL BATTERY CENTER - BMT                 5,999.60     405633
ROCHESTER ARMORED CAR CO INC                        3,860.28     405646
DYNAMEX INC                                           203.30     405681
ANTHONY ICENOGLE                                    1,105.50     405683
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  PGM: GMCOMMV2                       DATE                                PAGE:   3
                                    04-06-2015
            NAME                                     AMOUNT     CHECK NO.     TOTAL

SPOK INC                                                3.00     405686
                                                                        17,171.07*
DATA PROCESSING

GUARDIAN FORCE                                         36.00     405465
OFFICE DEPOT                                          101.23     405517
STAR GRAPHICS SHARP                                    60.94     405540
SHI GOVERNMENT SOLUTIONS, INC.                      2,250.00     405584
SPOK INC                                               12.06     405686
                                                                         2,039.77*
VOTERS REGISTRATION DEPT

STAR GRAPHICS SHARP                                    30.12     405540
UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE                          108.42     405583
                                                                           138.54*
ELECTIONS DEPARTMENT

HARBOR FREIGHT TOOLS                                    9.95     405499
OFFICE DEPOT                                          305.42     405517
STAR GRAPHICS SHARP                                    30.12     405540
UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE                          135.09     405583
                                                                           480.58*
DISTRICT ATTORNEY

LEAH HAYES                                            345.50     405500
MANNINGS SCHOOL SUPPLY                                 19.95     405510
OFFICE DEPOT                                          550.45     405517
STAR GRAPHICS SHARP                                   261.30     405540
UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE                          318.53     405583
PATRIOT GROUP                                         644.00     405618
THOMSON REUTERS-WEST                                  878.15     405675
HEALTHPORT                                            424.73     405678
                                                                         3,442.61*
DISTRICT CLERK

COUNTY & DISTRICT CLERK ASSN. OF TX                    50.00     405488
KIRKSEY'S SPRINT PRINTING                              25.95     405508
OFFICE DEPOT                                          470.68     405517
STAR GRAPHICS SHARP                                    51.52     405540
TRIANGLE BLUE PRINT CO., INC.                         100.40     405549
CDW COMPUTER CENTERS, INC.                            103.18     405571
UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE                          125.36     405583
PCM-G                                               1,172.50     405631
B&H PHOTO VIDEO PRO AUDIO                              58.99     405665
                                                                         2,158.58*
CRIMINAL DISTRICT COURT

DAVID W BARLOW                                        750.00     405475
DOUGLAS M. BARLOW, ATTORNEY AT LAW                  3,243.75     405476
TERRENCE HOLMES                                        16.73     405502
STAR GRAPHICS SHARP                                    31.78     405540
RENE MULHOLLAND                                        72.75     405554
ANTOINETTE BRADLEY                                    800.00     405598
WILLIAM MARCUS WILKERSON                              250.00     405667
                                                                         5,165.01*
58TH DISTRICT COURT

STAR GRAPHICS SHARP                                    31.78     405540
UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE                             .41     405583
                                                                            32.19*
60TH DISTRICT COURT

STAR GRAPHICS SHARP                                    30.12     405540
UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE                             .41     405583
                                                                            30.53*
136TH DISTRICT COURT

STAR GRAPHICS SHARP                                    30.12     405540
TBLS - TEXAS BOARD OF LEGAL                           125.00     405547
UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE                           18.20     405583
                                                                           173.32*
172ND DISTRICT COURT
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                                    04-06-2015
            NAME                                     AMOUNT     CHECK NO.     TOTAL

STAR GRAPHICS SHARP                                    31.78     405540
UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE                             .41     405583
                                                                            32.19*
252ND DISTRICT COURT

DAVID GROVE                                         2,500.00     405468
THOMAS J. BURBANK, P.C.                               975.00     405478
JIMMY D. HAMM                                       3,000.00     405498
HERNANDEZ OFFICE SUPPLY, INC.                         569.00     405501
TERRENCE HOLMES                                     1,152.28     405502
KEVIN S. LAINE                                        900.00     405567
UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE                          229.73     405583
SHI GOVERNMENT SOLUTIONS, INC.                      1,641.00     405584
LANGSTON ADAMS                                        800.00     405591
SUMMER TANNER                                         344.54     405616
PCM-G                                               5,475.00     405631
JASON ROBERT NICKS                                  1,400.00     405638
SAMUEL & SON LAW FIRM PLLC                            800.00     405688
                                                                        19,786.55*
279TH DISTRICT COURT

DAVID GROVE                                           500.00     405468
TERRENCE HOLMES                                       685.00     405502
OFFICE DEPOT                                          374.56     405517
CHARLES ROJAS                                          75.00     405572
JONATHAN L. STOVALL                                    75.00     405649
STEFANIE L. ADAMS, ATTORNEY AT LAW                  1,012.50     405650
REALTIME REPORTING SERVICES INC.                       75.45     405651
TERRENCE ALLISON                                      500.00     405669
WILLIAM FORD DISHMAN                                  575.00     405680
MATUSKA LAW FIRM                                    1,775.00     405682
TARA SHELANDER                                      1,000.00     405684
DANE DENNISON                                         500.00     405685
MELANIE AIREY                                         500.00     405694
LAW OFFICE OF J SCOTT FREDERICK                     2,000.00     405695
                                                                         9,647.51*
317TH DISTRICT COURT

TRACEY D. BURK                                      1,077.60     405479
STAR GRAPHICS SHARP                                    31.78     405540
                                                                         1,109.38*
JUSTICE COURT-PCT 1 PL 1

STAR GRAPHICS SHARP                                    51.32     405540
UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE                           27.44     405583
                                                                            78.76*
JUSTICE COURT-PCT 1 PL 2

CASH ADVANCE ACCOUNT                                  788.07     405505
STAR GRAPHICS SHARP                                    30.12     405540
HIGGINBOTHAM INSURANCE AGENCY INC                     100.00     405692
                                                                           918.19*
JUSTICE COURT-PCT 2

TAC - TEXAS ASSN. OF COUNTIES                         130.00     405541
                                                                           130.00*
JUSTICE COURT-PCT 4

STAR GRAPHICS SHARP                                    42.71     405540
                                                                            42.71*
JUSTICE COURT-PCT 6

STAR GRAPHICS SHARP                                    30.12     405540
UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE                           28.60     405583
                                                                            58.72*
COUNTY COURT AT LAW NO.1

STAR GRAPHICS SHARP                                    30.12     405540
                                                                            30.12*
COUNTY COURT AT LAW NO. 2

THOMAS J. BURBANK, P.C.                               300.00     405478
TERRENCE HOLMES                                       350.00     405502
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BRUCE N. SMITH                                        250.00     405536
UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE                           36.54     405583
ANTOINETTE BRADLEY                                    250.00     405598
                                                                         1,186.54*
COUNTY COURT AT LAW NO. 3

OFFICE DEPOT                                           34.10     405517
KEVIN PAULA SEKALY PC                                 250.00     405534
STAR GRAPHICS SHARP                                   112.32     405540
MSC SYSTEMS                                            65.72     405565
CHARLES ROJAS                                         250.00     405572
UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE                           34.95     405583
C. HADEN CRIBBS JR., PC                               250.00     405659
                                                                           997.09*
COURT MASTER

STAR GRAPHICS SHARP                                    42.71     405540
UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE                             .48     405583
                                                                            43.19*
MEDIATION CENTER

STAR GRAPHICS SHARP                                    30.12     405540
UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE                            2.03     405583
                                                                            32.15*
ALTERNATIVE SCHOOL

TIDMORE FLAGS                                         354.60     405652
                                                                           354.60*
COMMUNITY SUPERVISION

STAR GRAPHICS SHARP                                   136.39     405540
                                                                           136.39*
SHERIFF'S DEPARTMENT

CITY OF NEDERLAND                                      38.52     405485
FED EX                                                 98.17     405490
KAY ELECTRONICS, INC.                                 475.00     405506
MCNEILL INSURANCE AGENCY                               71.00     405512
OFFICE DEPOT                                        1,384.39     405517
AT&T                                                  290.07     405537
STAR GRAPHICS SHARP                                   279.27     405540
KEESHA GUILLORY                                       300.00     405568
CDW COMPUTER CENTERS, INC.                            271.93     405571
VERIZON WIRELESS                                    3,153.19     405579
UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE                        1,018.03     405583
BEAUMONT OCCUPATIONAL SERVICE, INC.                   131.80     405587
FIVE STAR FEED                                        336.91     405595
JAMIE MILLER                                           17.31     405597
CODE BLUE                                           3,235.00     405602
TASER INTERNATIONAL                                 1,166.64     405604
FLIGHT AWARE                                          360.00     405617
RITA HURT                                             825.00     405657
SPANKY'S WRECKER SERVICE INC                        1,400.00     405661
FRANK WHIPPS                                          796.95     405697
AMMO-UP                                             1,483.26     405698
                                                                        17,132.44*
CRIME LABORATORY

ALLOMETRICS INC.                                      925.00     405467
FISHER SCIENTIFIC                                     249.15     405491
OFFICE DEPOT                                          149.14     405517
HENRY SCHEIN, INC.                                     50.24     405532
STAR GRAPHICS SHARP                                    42.71     405540
VERIZON WIRELESS                                      151.96     405581
AIRGAS SOUTHWEST                                       82.50     405626
STERALOIDS INC                                         60.00     405648
RDB SERVICES                                          500.00     405658
JULIE HANNON                                          600.00     405676
                                                                         2,810.70*
JAIL - NO. 2

MARK'S PLUMBING PARTS                                 206.11     405462
HILO / O'REILLY AUTO PARTS                            119.87     405464
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JOHNSTONE SUPPLY                                    3,527.67     405469
COBURN'S, BEAUMONT BOWIE (1)                          173.39     405487
JACK BROOKS REGIONAL AIRPORT                          923.04     405504
M&D SUPPLY                                             25.09     405509
PETTY CASH - SHERIFF'S OFFICE                         869.14     405524
SAM HOUSTON STATE UNIVERSITY                        1,510.00     405530
SANITARY SUPPLY, INC.                               2,311.97     405531
SCOTT EQUIPMENT, INC.                                 980.34     405533
SHERWIN-WILLIAMS                                      363.60     405535
AT&T                                                  925.73     405537
STAR GRAPHICS SHARP                                   522.75     405540
NEDERLAND HARDWARE SUPPLY                               6.96     405556
WILLBANKS & ASSOCIATES                              1,136.12     405559
CDW COMPUTER CENTERS, INC.                            126.09     405571
TRAILER HITCH DEPOT                                 2,400.00     405573
UNIVAR USA, INC.                                    2,836.23     405576
CORRECTIONS PRODUCTS CO.                              227.28     405586
LOWE'S HOME CENTERS, INC.                             102.69     405588
PORTER-STRAIT INSTRUMENT CO., INC.                    560.00     405607
AIRGAS SOUTHWEST                                      394.00     405626
INTERSTATE ALL BATTERY CENTER - BMT                   189.50     405633
WORLD FUEL SERVICES                                   613.27     405636
FIVE STAR CORRECTIONAL SERVICE                     33,816.79     405643
3 L PRINTING                                           50.00     405645
LIQUID CAPITAL EXCHANGE INC                         2,517.80     405653
CONSTELLATION NEWENERGY - GAS DIVIS                 3,749.65     405671
MATERA PAPER COMPANY INC                            2,798.78     405674
THOMSON REUTERS-WEST                                4,021.53     405675
POLYLON ROBES                                         428.40     405700
                                                                        68,433.79*
JUVENILE PROBATION DEPT.

LARONDA TURNER                                        103.50     405521
STAR GRAPHICS SHARP                                    91.06     405540
CHERYL TARVER                                          92.00     405561
UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE                           90.01     405583
SHARON STREETMAN                                       57.50     405614
RASHUNDA FLETCHER                                     111.55     405628
SPOK INC                                               48.24     405686
                                                                           593.86*
JUVENILE DETENTION HOME

CASH ADVANCE ACCOUNT                                  218.51     405505
AT&T                                                  682.43     405537
OAK FARM DAIRY                                        244.80     405566
FLOWERS FOODS                                          82.53     405600
BEN E KEITH FOODS                                   3,429.08     405601
A1 FILTER SERVICE COMPANY                             183.79     405656
                                                                         4,841.14*
CONSTABLE PCT 1

UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE                           55.12     405583
CODE BLUE                                              36.00     405602
TELETRAC                                            1,316.00     405691
                                                                         1,407.12*
CONSTABLE-PCT 6

CASH ADVANCE ACCOUNT                                  718.75     405505
OFFICE DEPOT                                          148.14     405517
STAR GRAPHICS SHARP                                    30.12     405540
UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE                           27.01     405583
SHI GOVERNMENT SOLUTIONS, INC.                      1,969.20     405584
DISCOUNT UNIFORM INTERNATIONAL INC                    878.77     405613
PCM-G                                               6,570.00     405631
HIGGINBOTHAM INSURANCE AGENCY INC                      71.00     405693
                                                                        10,412.99*
CONSTABLE PCT. 7

CASH ADVANCE ACCOUNT                                  684.98     405505
                                                                           684.98*
COUNTY MORGUE

SALAM INTERNATIONAL                                 3,108.89     405575
                                                                         3,108.89*
AGRICULTURE EXTENSION SVC
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STAR GRAPHICS SHARP                                    60.94     405540
                                                                            60.94*
HEALTH AND WELFARE NO. 1

CITY OF BEAUMONT                                       40.00     405473
CLAYBAR FUNERAL HOME, INC.                          1,998.00     405486
ENTERGY                                                70.00     405497
PHYSICIAN SALES & SERVICE, INC.                       421.56     405526
STAR GRAPHICS SHARP                                    60.94     405540
UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE                           50.67     405583
MUNRO'S SAFETY APPAREL                                 36.44     405593
JESSICA RAWLINSON                                      80.00     405599
PROCTOR'S MORTUARY INC                              1,800.00     405641
NOVARTIS VACCINES AND DIAGNOSTICS                   1,098.18     405666
SPOK INC                                               22.86     405686
                                                                         5,678.65*
HEALTH AND WELFARE NO. 2

HERNANDEZ OFFICE SUPPLY, INC.                          43.00     405501
OFFICE DEPOT                                          206.47     405517
PHYSICIAN SALES & SERVICE, INC.                       467.84     405526
STAR GRAPHICS SHARP                                    73.37     405540
HEB - PORT ARTHUR                                     104.38     405625
SPOK INC                                                7.70     405686
                                                                           902.76*
NURSE PRACTITIONER

STAR GRAPHICS SHARP                                    30.12     405540
                                                                            30.12*
ENVIRONMENTAL CONTROL

AT&T                                                   29.82     405537
                                                                            29.82*
INDIGENT MEDICAL SERVICES

CARDINAL HEALTH 110 INC                            14,875.63     405677
                                                                        14,875.63*
EMERGENCY MANAGEMENT

VERIZON WIRELESS                                      150.00     405578
                                                                           150.00*
MAINTENANCE-BEAUMONT

AAA LOCK & SAFE                                        90.00     405461
CINTAS, INC.                                          233.48     405481
CITY OF BEAUMONT - WATER DEPT.                        231.79     405482
COBURN'S, BEAUMONT BOWIE (1)                           38.06     405487
ENTERGY                                            38,381.80     405495
AT&T                                                  359.00     405537
STAR GRAPHICS SHARP                                    30.12     405540
OTIS ELEVATOR COMPANY                               2,756.00     405596
PEMSCO                                              4,800.00     405608
CLIMATEC LLC                                          471.00     405701
                                                                        47,391.25*
MAINTENANCE-PORT ARTHUR

CITY OF PORT ARTHUR - WATER DEPT.                     499.70     405483
W.W. GRAINGER, INC.                                    50.40     405494
NOACK LOCKSMITH                                        82.25     405514
AT&T                                                1,232.59     405537
STAR GRAPHICS SHARP                                    61.90     405540
TIME WARNER COMMUNICATIONS                            323.87     405543
HOWARD'S AUTO SUPPLY                                  137.68     405569
SOLAR                                                 178.79     405585
LOWE'S HOME CENTERS, INC.                             209.69     405588
TEXAS GAS SERVICE                                     625.20     405594
PARKER LUMBER                                         180.14     405644
MEMBER'S BUILDING MAINTENANCE LLC                   2,524.60     405679
FRED MILLER'S OUTDOOR EQUIPMENT LLC                 1,055.75     405696
                                                                         7,162.56*
MAINTENANCE-MID COUNTY

CITY OF NEDERLAND                                     232.80     405485
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COBURN'S, BEAUMONT BOWIE (1)                            9.57     405487
ENTERGY                                               350.23     405495
AT&T                                                  685.18     405537
STAR GRAPHICS SHARP                                    31.78     405540
MEMBER'S BUILDING MAINTENANCE LLC                   1,925.52     405679
FRED MILLER'S OUTDOOR EQUIPMENT LLC                    71.80     405696
                                                                         3,306.88*
SERVICE CENTER

A-LINE FRONT END & BRAKE                               78.50     405470
KINSEL FORD, INC.                                     510.07     405507
PHILPOTT MOTORS, INC.                                 251.00     405525
STAR GRAPHICS SHARP                                    30.12     405540
TRI-CON, INC.                                         573.79     405550
ORANGE COUNTY ASSOCIATION FOR                       2,800.00     405562
BUMPER TO BUMPER                                      219.95     405603
ROBERT'S TEXACO XPRESS LUBE                           199.50     405629
LIBERTY TIRE RECYCLING LLC                             72.45     405632
UNIFIRST HOLDINGS INC                                  22.23     405635
SPANKY'S WRECKER SERVICE INC                           95.00     405661
                                                                         4,852.61*
VETERANS SERVICE

MANNINGS SCHOOL SUPPLY                                 52.50     405510
OFFICE DEPOT                                           66.38     405517
STAR GRAPHICS SHARP                                    74.49     405540
HILARY GUEST                                          247.88     405592
                                                                           441.25*
                                                                       264,610.12**
MOSQUITO CONTROL FUND

HILO / O'REILLY AUTO PARTS                            123.52     405464
SUPERIOR TIRE & SERVICE                               160.89     405472
CITY OF NEDERLAND                                      29.00     405485
FALCON CREST AVIATION SUPPLY, INC.                     34.03     405489
JACK BROOKS REGIONAL AIRPORT                          183.84     405504
M&D SUPPLY                                            106.81     405509
MUNRO'S                                               101.70     405513
AT&T                                                   29.82     405537
STAR GRAPHICS SHARP                                    30.12     405540
TIME WARNER COMMUNICATIONS                             69.81     405542
TEXAS DEPT OF AGRICULTURE                              48.00     405548
NEDERLAND HARDWARE SUPPLY                              14.92     405556
WESTPORT AG                                           200.11     405574
INTERSTATE ALL BATTERY CENTER - BMT                    97.95     405633
                                                                         1,230.52**
BREATH ALCOHOL TESTING

IACT                                                  100.00     405503
DYNAMIC TECHNOLOGY INC                                 70.00     405647
                                                                           170.00**
FAMILY GROUP CONFERENCING

STAR GRAPHICS SHARP                                    31.78     405540
                                                                            31.78**
SECURITY FEE FUND

IDENTISYS                                           1,995.00     405621
GLOBAL EQUIPMENT COMPANY                              620.60     405640
                                                                         2,615.60**
LAW LIBRARY FUND

THOMSON REUTERS-WEST                                2,866.50     405675
                                                                         2,866.50**
EMPG GRANT

VERIZON WIRELESS                                      180.40     405578
                                                                           180.40**
JUVENILE TJPC-A-2014-123

CASH ADVANCE ACCOUNT                                   72.00     405505
YOUTH ADVOCATE PROGRAM                              4,413.94     405623
SPOK INC                                               19.76     405686
                                                                         4,505.70**
COMMUNITY SUPERVISION FND
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UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE                           80.83     405583
                                                                            80.83**
JEFF. CO. WOMEN'S CENTER

CITY OF BEAUMONT - WATER DEPT.                        942.76     405482
STAR GRAPHICS SHARP                                    31.78     405540
TIME WARNER COMMUNICATIONS                             31.74     405544
SPOK INC                                               16.41     405686
                                                                         1,022.69**
COMMUNITY CORRECTIONS PRG

STAR GRAPHICS SHARP                                    47.38     405540
                                                                            47.38**
DRUG DIVERSION PROGRAM

STAR GRAPHICS SHARP                                    47.38     405540
                                                                            47.38**
LAW OFFICER TRAINING GRT

PARKER BUSINESS FORMS                                 237.90     405634
                                                                           237.90**
COUNTY CLERK - RECORD MGT

OFFICE DEPOT                                          816.01     405517
AT&T                                                  111.10     405537
CDW COMPUTER CENTERS, INC.                            196.90     405571
MANATRON                                           10,595.97     405622
PCM-G                                                 920.80     405631
                                                                        12,640.78**
COUNTY RECORDS MANAGEMENT

PCM-G                                                 263.53     405631
                                                                           263.53**
CHEEK H2O & SEWER PHASE 4

T. JOHNSON INDUSTRIES, INC.                        50,214.00     405705
GRIFFITH MOSELEY JOHNSON & ASSOCIAT                 7,000.00     405706
ACTION CIVIL ENGINEERS PLLC                         1,800.00     405707
                                                                        59,014.00**
DEPUTY SHERIFF EDUCATION

CASH ADVANCE ACCOUNT                                1,614.06     405505
                                                                         1,614.06**
UNCLAIMED FUNDS MGMT FUND

CALVARY MORTUARY                                       31.26     405480
                                                                            31.26**
J.P. COURTROOM TECH. FUND

CDW COMPUTER CENTERS, INC.                            354.11     405571
                                                                           354.11**
HOTEL OCCUPANCY TAX FUND

THERMACON SERVICE                                     475.00     405471
CITY OF BEAUMONT - WATER DEPT.                        117.70     405482
MUNRO'S                                               166.30     405513
TRI-CITY COFFEE SERVICE                                44.35     405551
UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE                            9.56     405583
DISH NETWORK                                          100.62     405619
TEXAS TRAVEL COUNSELORS CONFERENCE                    288.87     405630
COUNTY HOME AND RANCH LP                            5,999.95     405655
MATERA PAPER COMPANY INC                               88.06     405674
                                                                         7,290.41**
DISTRICT CLK RECORDS MGMT

STAR GRAPHICS SHARP                                    86.50     405540
                                                                            86.50**
1957 ROAD BOND FUND

LJA ENGINEERING INC                                   387.50     405660
                                                                           387.50**
CAPITAL PROJECTS FUND
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GUARDIAN FORCE                                      5,900.00     405465
APAC, INC. - TROTTI & THOMSOM                      47,781.30     405474
BASCO CONSTRUCTION INC                             21,969.00     405673
                                                                        75,650.30**
AIRPORT FUND

CITY OF NEDERLAND                                     342.80     405485
W.W. GRAINGER, INC.                                   401.92     405494
ENTERGY                                               317.21     405496
NOACK LOCKSMITH                                         5.00     405514
STAR GRAPHICS SHARP                                    72.83     405540
TRI-CON, INC.                                         998.23     405550
WHITE TUCKER COMPANY INC                              276.33     405558
GARSITE                                               424.28     405563
E. SULLIVAN ADVERTISING & DESIGN                      654.12     405577
UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE                           17.46     405583
SHI GOVERNMENT SOLUTIONS, INC.                      1,641.00     405584
LOWE'S HOME CENTERS, INC.                             882.30     405588
BELT SOURCE                                            12.08     405612
RUTTY & MORRIS LLC                                    407.89     405620
INTERSTATE ALL BATTERY CENTER - BMT                   107.98     405633
CRAWFORD ELECTRIC SUPPLY COMPANY                      225.25     405668
ADVANCE AUTO PARTS                                      3.49     405670
MEMBER'S BUILDING MAINTENANCE LLC                   4,340.22     405679
EASTERN AVIATION FUELS INC                         49,058.72     405687
GALLS LLC                                           3,407.97     405699
                                                                        63,597.08**
AIRPORT IMPROVE. GRANTS

GARVER LLC                                        174,145.25     405642
                                                                       174,145.25**
SETEC FUND

MARTIN PRODUCT SALES LLC                            3,596.95     405615
                                                                         3,596.95**
WORKER'S COMPENSATION FD

TRISTAR RISK MANAGEMENT                             3,672.91     405606
                                                                         3,672.91**
D.A.'S FORFEITURED FUNDS

SHI GOVERNMENT SOLUTIONS, INC.                      1,641.00     405584
                                                                         1,641.00**
GUARDIANSHIP FEE

J.T. HAYNES                                           200.00     405611
KOBY HOFFPAUIR                                        200.00     405654
                                                                           400.00**
ORCA - IKE

MAVERICK COMMUNICATIONS, INC.                       3,095.71     405511
                                                                         3,095.71**
MARINE DIVISION

CITY OF PORT ARTHUR - WATER DEPT.                  15,983.82     405484
SHERWIN-WILLIAMS                                      275.28     405535
VERIZON WIRELESS                                      341.91     405580
THE DINGO GROUP-PETE JORGENSON MARI                   177.45     405624
                                                                        16,778.46**
                                                                       719,918.29***
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Special, April 06, 2015

There being no further business to come before the Court at this time,
same is now here adjourned on this date, April 06, 2015
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